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FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY | SITE PLAN

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1

LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

VICINITY MAP

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1

PROJECT DATA

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 69,017 SF / 1.58 AC / 100%
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 47,290 SF / 68.5%
PARKING AND DRIVE AISLE AREA 8,700 SF / 12.6%
SIDEWALK AND HARDSCAPE AREA 8,200 SF / 12.0%
LANDSCAPE AREA 4,737 SF 1 6.9%

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-FB ; FBAD

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS PROPOSED 1BUILDING

171 - 1 BEDROOM
NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED 39 - 2 BEDROOM
210 - TOTAL

DENSITY 134 DUIAC

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT MAX = 786"

2015 IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF EACH BUILDING(S) LEVELS 1,2 - TYPE A, LEVELS 3-6 - VA

2015 IBC OCCUPANCY TYPE. (EACH BUILDING) R-2,5-1,A,B

RESIDENTIAL AREA = 173,924 SF

SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDING(S). AMENITY AREA = 4,457 SF

PARKING = 60,869 SF

SPRINKLERED OR NOT SPRINKLERED SPRINKLERED/NFPA 13

MULTIFAMILY BUILDING GFA 181,201 SF

STRUCTURED PARKING GFA 60,869 SF

REQUIRED PROVIDED

USABLE OPEN SPACE 13,803 SF / 20% 13,191 SF / 19%

221

TOTAL PARKING SPACES 179 RESIDENT (0.85/ UNIT) 165 SPACES

+42 GUEST (0.2/ UNIT)

ACCESSIBLE SPACES 7 SPACES 6 SPACES
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - STANDARD 214 SPACES 159 SPACES
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - ACCESSIBLE 5 SPACES 5 SPACES
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - ACCESSIBLE VAN 2 SPACES 1 SPACES

BIKE PARKING 10% OF REQUIRED / 22 SPACES 17 RACKS / 34 SPACES

PERMITTED PROPOSED

SIGNAGE 1PER FRONTAéE /96 SF EACH nggLFLS/L?:ﬁS

ADJUSTMENTS

1. GATEWAY FITZSIMONS MASTER PLAN | 2.3 MIX OF USES
TO ENERGIZE THE STREETSCAPE WITH AN ARTICULATED AND VARIED STREET WALL AND ENHANCED PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITY, BUILDINGS SHALL
ALLOCATE A MINIMUM OF 50% OF COLFAX AVENUE AND 25% OF PEORIA STREET BUILDING FRONTAGE WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING
ENVELOPE, TO STREET LEVEL COMMERCIAL USES, AND BUILDING ENTRIES OR LOBBIES FOR UPPER STORY USES.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT
ALLOW THE FULL-LENGTH OF THE COLFAX AVE FACADE GROUND FLOOR TO BE USED FOR BUILDING ENTRY, LOBBY, AND ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICES AND FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE PEORIA STREET FACADE TO HAVE RESIDENTIAL USES.

2. UDO SECTION 2.4.5.L.1.B. | MIXED USE FITZSIMONS BOUNDARY DISTRICT (MU-FB) BUILDING DESIGN
THIRTY PERCENT OF ALL UNITS SHALL INCLUDE A PORCH, DECK, PATIO, OR BALCONY;

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT
ALLOW FOR A BUILDING WITHOUT ANY BALCONIES.

3. UDO SECTION 146-4.6.3.C, TABLE 4.6-1. | REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING
AFFORDABLE HOUSING STRUCTURE: 0.85 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT (PLUS 1 GUEST SPACE PER FIVE DWELLING UNITS). THIS WOULD AMOUNT
TO 179 RESIDENT SPACES AND 42 GUEST SPACES, FOR A TOTAL OF 221 PARKING SPACES AND A RATIO OF 1.05 SPACES PER UNIT.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT
ALLOW FOR A TOTAL OF 165 PARKING SPACES, FOR A RATIO OF 0.79 SPACES PER UNIT.

4. UDO SECTION 146-3.3.2.H.7. | DWELLING, MULTIFAMILY
ON-SITE OUTDOOR SPACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT OF THE SITE.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT
ALLOW THE PLAN TO BE APPROVED WITH 13,191 SF OF USABLE OPEN SPACE, EQUAL TO 19 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SITE AREA.
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2015- IBC, SECTION 1107.6.2.3 AND TABLE 1107.6.1.1 COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221
. TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: 11 TYPE A UNITS +
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: 210 199 TYPE B UNITS
TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS REQUIRED : 90
TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS PROVIDED : 862
A 1.  COVER SHEET % 7. LANDSCAPE PLAN 14. OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 3 & ROOF
2. NOTES 8. LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS 15. OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 1 & 2
3.  SITE PLAN 9. LANDSCAPE DETAILS 16. PERSPECTIVES
4, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN % 10. LANDSCAPE DETAILS % 17. OVERALL SITE PHOTOMETRIC
5.  PLANT SCHEDULE & LANDSCAPE NOTES 11.  ELEVATIONS (NORTH & EAST) 18. LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC
&6. HARDSCAPE PLAN 12.  ELEVATIONS (SOUTH & WEST) 19. LIGHTING DETAILS

AMENDMENTS

A 12/08/2023 MA: 2022-4047-01

e  TRANSFORMERS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED TO THE NORTH TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH STORMLINE AT PRIOR LOCATION; PARKING HAS
BEEN RELOCATED TO THE SOUTH WITH NO CHANGES TO NUMBER OF STANDARD OR ACCESSIBLE SPACES. UPDATES SHOWN ON
SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.

e  CURB RAMPS ADDED TO SITE PLAN SHEET TO SHOW ACCESSIBLE TRANSITION FROM ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO SIDEWALK
ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE BUILDING. UPDATES SHOWN ON SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE
PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.

e  AMENITY DECK LANDSCAPE PLANTERS AND FENCING REVISED PER COMMENTS RECEIVED DURING BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW.
COBBLE REMOVED AND PLANTERS MOVED FURTHER FROM EDGE, FENCING DETAIL REVISED. UPDATES SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE
ENLARGEMENTS, LANDSCAPE DETAILS, LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.

e  PORTION OF MESH SCREENING ON EASTERN GARAGE ELEVATION HAS BEEN REMOVED TO PROVIDE INCREASED GARAGE
VENTILATION AND REDUCED MESH MATERIAL AREA. UPDATE SHOWN ON EAST ELEVATION.

SIGNATURE BLOCK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE THIS SHEET

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE
BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE
ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE,
OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS,
LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE
PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE
EXECUTED THIS DAY OF AD.

BY:

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

NAME:

TITLE:

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF
AD,

BY

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

(NOTARY PUBLIC)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS:

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE:
PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE:
ATTEST: DATE:
DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:

RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:

ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF

,COLORADOAT _ OCLOCK M,
THIS DAY OF AD,
CLERK AND RECORDER:
DEPUTY:
OWNER PHOTOMETRIC ENGINEER PLANNER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FG HARD CORNER LLC STUDIO LIGHTING NORRIS DESIGN NORRIS DESIGN
205 DETROIT STREET, STE 400 63 SUNSET DRIVE 1101 BANNOCK ST, 1101 BANNOCK ST,
DENVER CO, 80206 BAILEY, CO 80421 DENVER, CO 80204 DENVER, CO 80204
303.996.2333 303.242.1572 303.892.1166 303.892.1166
MATT JOBLON JACOB BENNEFIELD, LC DIANA RAEL PATRICK HANNON
ARCHITECT APPLICANT ENGINEER
KTGY BMC INVESTMENTS MARTIN MARTIN CONSULTING
820 16TH STREET MALL, #500 205 DETROIT STREET, STE400 12499 COLFAX AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80202 DENVER, CO 80206 LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.825.6400 303.250.2053 303.431.6100
NATHAN SCIARRA MATT JOBLON SCOT PALING

JJ)IJ
NORRIS DESIGN

Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding

1101 Bannock Street
Denver, Colorado 80204
P 303.892.1166
www.norris-design.com

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY I\/IULTIFAI\‘/IILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

SHEET TITLE:

COVER SHEET
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FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL (4’—9.5")
WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND
TYPE 10—3bL SIGN

|
4 CURB RAMP
COA DTL S$9.12

|\
ITY E
| R
|\
[V
15’X15" CORNER

145, RE/MW., 6TH PM SIGHT TRIANGLE

MONUMENT NOT LOCATED
ESTABLISHED BY REFERENCE TIES
PER MONUMENT RECORD BY PLS |
27570 ACCEPTED ON MARCH 31, |

7999 | \

TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND CABINETS TO

NW CORNER SECTION ZN
I

(EXISTING PED PUSH BUTTONS TO
BE REMOVED AND CAPPED)

—_—

— ’
—
—_——
——
—

1 1
TYPE 4 CURB RAMP =
RE: COA DTL S9. 12

REMAIN PROTECTED IN PLACE . o —

—
——

(S o

BOOK 1823, PAGE 895
(ADAMS COUNTY)

A=66"10'33"

S89°37°46"W
164.06’

BIKE RACK, TYP.
RE: LANDSCAPE

PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27"_
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

6.00° WALK (PUBLIC)T

5.00° FURNISHINGS ZONE
(PUBLIC) 7

1.50’ EDGE ZONE
(PUBLIC)]

-40.67° BLDG~PL

PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 15

EX. BUS STOP TO REMAIN
PROTECTED IN PLACE

38.83" BLDG~PL

R=25.00’
L=28.87"
CH=S56"32'29"W
27.30° EAST COLFAX AVENUE -
(MAJOR ARTERIAL) S
(160'R.O.W.) S

Z )

NORTH LINE OF THE NW 1,/4 OF SEC. 1

EX. PROPERTY LINE. TYP. ARAPAHOE COUNTY T 48.

RIGHT IN RIGHT OUT
INTERSECTION ONLY

é 0
(2)

500" RIGHT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH

ADA PARKING SIGN
SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET

ADAMS COUNTY  T.3S.

STOP SIGN, RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN, AND STREET IDENTIFIER SIGN

SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET

FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.
(USE OPTION R)

24” X 10’ CROSSWALK —~_ i SIGN, TYP. N89'37°46"E
— —RE: CDOT DIL S-627-1 | \ I 4 4 - — " 9128
SHEET 3 OF 5 I I /az AT :
I | I g PROPOSED 14.40'X26.00’
STOP BAR ———mshsd { B XCEL UTILITY EASEMENT, TYP
RE: CDOT DTL S—627—1 | ! T I 23" FIRE LANEJEMERGENCY ACCESS,
SHEET 3 OF 5 | \ = ) N I PUBLIC ACCEES AND UTILITY ESMT
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL | ; ; ‘~¥ | REQI NO. D3077531
(4'—9.5") WITH PEDESTRIAN ‘ Uk = TRANSFORMER, TYP.
PUSH 'BUTTON AND TYPE : I \ r)| =F PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27° DRAI SEMENT
10=3bR SIGN ' N\ | /I’ KNOX BOX ey PROPOSED WHEEL STOP (6 EA.), TYP.
A - il —ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET A
PI_\TOPOSED FIIRE HYDRIANT \ /// 1.1 « MA'N PROPOSED | G 6 qA q:
, BUILDING |
PROPOSED RIGHT_OF—WAY LINE, TYP. I- ILDING WALL W/ HANDRAILS G (2)ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
I | TReE TYP_/ | CURE RAMP Bl . 5.00" WALK LOT 1, BLOCK )
, TYP. ] = FITZSIMONS PROMENADE
| | ' N PROPOSED PRIVATE BUILD J il SUBDIVISION FILING JO. 7,
| | £X P%TOPE%?W LINE ) UNDERGROUND WATER ENTRY, TYP. - = 33.06" BLDG~PL AMENDMENT NO.'Y
I (S _/I | QUALITY/DETENTION 7 10’ WALK (PRIVATE L R ot REC. NO. DI07753
| I I S00°24 23 W | A VAULT (UDF 1) 5.00" WKL IET TS \ /
K | I 102.26 AI. JOT 2 BLOCK 1 (PRIV E) . ¥(2)ADA PARKING STALLS 26.00° FIRE [ANE, EMERGRNCY ACCESS,
3 | 18.46’ BLDGNPL’ T HTRSMON S PROMENADE 0 s N NN PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTIITY ESMT
= I . Mt b SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 S~ N FEC. NO. D907/ ]
=™ | 1311 48'06"W | AMENDMENT NoL 7 SA oS ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET
@ QI I IO 12 Tk ] BUILDING REC. NO. D907753] CURB RAMP =< |COD N
N S (PUBLIC), TYP. 1| PROPOSED BUILDING 5 00’ ) : Ll —R3’ e —
; | 1 00~
< : : 6.00° WALK (PUBLIC), TYP. b (FFE 5390.00-5393.75) CURE A i ~—STOP SIGN
l . B s
N | 1.50' EDGE ZONE (PUBLIC), TYP 1) ??CEWNMOK ggg%g% VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER—_ |40 23.00" FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS,
T ‘ . EdE ' ' (SPILL) PER COA DTL 57'1\ | k/ PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT _
| ~ | \ | PROPOSED R.O.W. i 0)— I REC. NO. D9077531
I S I LINE, TYP. (10) 9’X17" COMPACT ; |
| % \\ PARKING STALLS\ 157 00r ! |
: S \ SIDEWALK EASEMENT W/ WHEEL STOPS vy [OGD) RSV I
9 REC. NO. B8062522 9.00’ W ' I
N~ 0 | N \ ey~ PARKING
WX _d1 L ‘ | ‘
LLI ~ —'\.QD § | \ ) ’ |
XXy | S \ PROPOSED 22.00°X192.50 | L
NRES S N ) N DRAINAGE EASEMENT ol ¥
NS I Wl  19.57" BLDG~PL | ‘ Sl=
< @ N = : PROPOSED PRIVATE - LOT 1 | :
SO | L I UNDERGROUND WATER\ | N LONE DISTRICT.
EOSR | © QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT 1k | 12 FEAD—T
QI QX W | ) I
oS K| = , (UDF 2) |
s JI = | 8.00 _—FIRELANE SIGN SEE
Q| ~ oo xmg 6.74" WALK (PRIVATE)—- / DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.
] S00°24'23"W
I S 237.62" BUS SHELTER AND ] (USE OPTION B)
| , f SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS 34.09' BLDG~PL
| | RE: RTD o | |
! : (13) 9'X19’ COMPACT |
: | ‘ PROPOSED 6.00°X22.00’ ;’ARKING STALLS | |
: W/ WHEEL STOPS
| PTD PASSENGER I ACCESS, EéSEMENT , " 23.00" FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS,
l LOADING ZONE * A=9046 37 9.00 , PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT
| el R=25.00" QGORNL o | REC. NO. D9077531
, ’ L=39.61’ PROPOSED PRIVATE S |
_ | | 6.00" WALK | CH=S4#59'33"E | A UNDERGROUND WATER S | e
I A= (PUBLIC) 35.59 Q / (UDF 2) I; | EX. ASPHALT
| =g 2 — = PARKING, TYP,
N\ 459" WALK (PRIVATE)-]k = ] |
N i
| UTILITY EASEMENT — VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER— [ N I
I REC. NO. B81240712 (SPILL) PER COA DTL s7.1 Nk s | \
=z
| SIDEWALK EASEMENT 459" WALK (PRIVATE) I CEDAR CREST
| REC. NO. B8124071 —FX. LOT LINE CONDOMINIOMS
I I 4, 14 ADA PATH KNOX BOX I | ' | | REC. NO. 947148892
| I PASSENGER RISER ROOM — INTERSECTION
| FDC W/ APPROVED | |
| LOADING KNOX CAPS " |
| I ZONE SIDEWALK EASEMENT | I
FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.
VERTICAL CURB %ESU&I}?R D(T(|3_ATSC7H% I I REC. NO. 55062522 | < T _ (USE OPTION L)
. e am L 2 PP, A -~ @) _
I e = - 4_I - —_— — R —

BIKE RACK, TYP.
RE: LANDSCAPE

—
e
—
—
—

e

ROW DEDICATED 70 CI/TY  OF
AURORA REC. NO. DS0O//557

ADA CURB RAMP
RE: COA DTL S9.14 R20’

I

STOP SIGN W/ STREET IDENTIFIER
RE: DETAILS THIS SHEET

RETROFIT CURB RAMP
RE: COA DTL S9.11
I

CROSSWALK
RE: COA DTLS TE—12.3 AND 12.2
I

| STOP BAR
RE: COA DTL TE—12.3

OAMCTUTAMCAAAVTIAL TTOATE 13 g

AS REQUIRED

70" IN SIDEWALK

OR AS SPECIFIED

SIGN POST INSTALLATION
SHRLL FOULOW THE MANUFACTER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM 4" CORE/PVC SLEEVE.

L /
=
4{6 =

~ (PUBLIC)  168.67’

i — A_A_‘ALE J— — |
— 4" — 2 4 , T 847 1
7 114 <
. L]
1

6.00° WALK“-N89'37°51"E

——d——A—__| 500" FURNISHINGS ZONE——
(PUBLIC)
I

I
ADA PATH,
TYP

o RIGHT—OF—=WAY LINE

\ | 1.50" EDGE ZONE
(PUBLIC)

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (CATCH)
PER COA DTL S7.1

560" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH

ZONE DISTRICT: B—17

\ PAVEMENT PATCH

- EXTENTS, TYP.

ZONE DISTRICT: R—4

| .
=7.58 BLDGNPL_I\
- PROPOSED 335" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE

DESIGN SPEED 30 MPH

STOP SIGN SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
EAST 14TH AVENUE

(LOCAL STREET)
(60'R.O.W.)

PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 87

QUARI ST.

| EGEND
FIRE LANE SIGN NOTES EXISTING PROPOSED
SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FIRE LANE
ENTRANCE AND AT THE END OF THE FIRE LANE. THE INTERMEDIATE — — PROPERTY LINE ~ ———— ——
SIGNS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE HEADED ARROWS POINTING IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS. - — — — — RIGHT-OF=WAY LINE S —
2. TYPICALLY, THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNS IS SECTION LINE
ESTABLISHED AT 100° ON CENTER WITH SIGNS BEING PLACED ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT (50’ ON CENTER ALTERNATING EASEMENT
SIDES). WHERE EXCESSIVE CURVATURE OF THE FIRE LANE EXISTS, THE
SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNAGE WILL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED. CUREéCiCTC(I;—IITIER
3. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SET AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30° AND CURB & GUTTER
NOT MORE THAN 45°'WITH THE CURB OR LINE OF TRAFFIC FLOW. (SPILL) S ——
4. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHOULD BE INSTALLED 2° BEHIND CURB OR
SIDEWALK. ASPHALT
5. THE CLEARANCE OF THE SIGN SHALL BE 7’. THERE SHALL BE NOT
OTHER SIGNS ATTACHED TO THE SIGN OR THE SIGN POST. . I
CONCRETE/ L e
6. PLACEMENT OF THESE FIRE LANE SIGNS CANNOT ENCROACH INTO THE SIDEWALK R
29' TURNING RADIUS OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT, OBSTRUCT ANY
FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR ENCROACH INTO
THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF THE SIDEWALK AREA. UNDERGROUND
DETENTION FACILITY
FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION
W/ APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE
KNOX BOX
ADA PATH — — — — —
e SIGN Y
PARKING COUNT
DRIVE DESCRIPTIONS DRIVE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL o
POLE W/ PED. PUSH BUTTON
SIGHT TRIANGLE |LEGEND \
N
SIGHT TRIANGLE N
LANDSCAPING WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES N
SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF AURORA N
SPECIFICATION 4.04.2.10
STANDARD =
SIGN SUPPORT DETAIL @ @
Ave
P E COIfaX 1500 N
;I%INSTALLED W/ UNIVERSAL DRIVE RIVET
%EF;T POST WILL WORK FOR SIGNS @
:Ix: 7FT OF GROUND CLEARANCE. P eo rI a 121 00 E R1 _1
:I’Gl:l p::T HOLES 1" 30 X 30
I/TIIB"HOI.E @ @
ANCHOR SLEEVE RIGHT LANE
L r e MUST
NOTE: ALL TUBINGS ARE #12 U.5. GAUGE WALL THICKNESS. TURN RIGHT
AROUND PVC SLEEVE OR EXISTING SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN SHALL BE CORE DRILLED 3 O X 3 O
oMo e oL 30X 36
STEEL SIGN TUBING
INSTALLATION TE-11.0 MUTCD SIGN
) D R7-8  MuTcD SIGN
12°X18 R7—8
12"X18"
* Include Signage on exterior riser room door:
]L -2 | MUTCD SIGN
| — RED BACKGROUND R7-8
FIRE #1 W/ WHITE LETTERS 187X9
SPRINKLER —
SIGN TYPE A SIGN TYPE B
KNOW WHAT'’S BELOW,. CAI.L_BEFDRE YOU DIG. :
CALL 81 1 2—BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE
BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES
I e — MARTIN/MARTIN ~ ASSUMES ~NO  RESPONSIBILITY ~ FOR  UTILITY
0 15 0 30 60 LOCATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON
SCALE: 17=30° THIS DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS

ALL LINEAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET
BENCHMARK
BENCHMARK:CITY OF AURORA BENCHMARK #4S6702NW005 (AZTEC
#500). RECOVERED A 3" BRASS CAP IN THE TOP BACK OF
CURB BETWEEN TWO INLET BOXES AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF KENTON ST & E. COLFAX AVE.

NAVD88 ELEV=5371.24

AND DEPICTED AS ASCE (38) QUALITY LEVEL D. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COLORADO REVISED STATUTE, TITLE 9, IT
IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL COLORADO 811
UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE FOR UTILITY LOCATES BEFORE DIGGING,
AND FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE, MATERIAL, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED)
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

MARTIN/MARTIN

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

12499 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.431.6100
MARTINMARTIN.COM

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:

08/24/2022 - SITE PLAN 01

10/17/2022 - SITE PLAN 02

11/23/2022 - SITE PLAN 03

12/19/2022 - SITE PLAN 04

02/13/2023 - SITE PLAN 05

05/17/2023 - MINOR AMD 01-01
A 12/08/2023 - MINOR AMD 01-02

SHEET TITLE:

SCHEMATIC SITE
PLAN
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DRAWN BY:

|
I \______ - — — — — —
| 12" NYLOPLAST INLET A7 MAPPED UTILITIES LEGEND LEGEND
W/ PEDESTRIAN GRATE (PRIVATE) | [LIGHT
RE: ELEC. : ) EAST COLFAX AVENUE i MAPPED STORM SEWER AP, SROPOSED
, —6.00" WALK (PUBLIC
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| | | TRANSFORMER PAD REVISION DUE TO SAFETY OFFSETS,
EXISTING CURB RAMPS TO BE REMOVED/REPLACED

= \ L
_ | T T TN - L o
~(7)EU === == o s e o Bt 8 0 SV SV GV S ! T/} -/
— (1) QURP=7 TR N i = DECIDUOUS CANOPY TREE
. A A L] ; ’
n v T / —
A | /
row < E s | | E
|- caA sl (10) MI ML ‘ 2\\ : / <
N ‘ gl o= ACCESSIBLE TABLE | | | AN | { LL
e ' | ' it | K T \ —
L ( L // ” W__@A«%_‘w@w_; L ’l M | \
| = = (L — o \ =
l : S e NN ' / s . \‘1 | \ A =,
o =7/ (2)LIKO (3) PIMO el | \ {
\ | | / / (2)QURP (JEUEGL_ (7)ARPA  “— TABLE-TYP < BENCHTYP | | \ =\ =
D il _/_(8)ECPU - (12MURE | \ | IS
| | P N | | >
\ Ll ' ' \ | l | | <C
) Hd - —; - - AP A f (I S
| / y : [x] ZAEON , , i =z7 | | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS ;
| — 7 \ \ (2) AR PA ﬂ \ (4) MU RE \ = T |
/ | | |
\ (2) AR PA \(3) COAF \ COLORED & \ ﬂ ;) | LL]
' N (3) CO AF 1 (1) RIGR \" STANDARD GRAY ‘ m (O] ] | | —
| / \ — RAISED CURB, TYP. (4) MU RE (1) RIGR N \ CONCRETE \ oo : | <
i B ) AN | PATTERN | o | ! &3 EVERGREEN SHRUBS 5
I e ) | . o¥
IR s | . / e : | A %
|l 1 T X I (= / e = ™ / \ il . \ L
PLAZA LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENT SR 26D =E
>
REVISIONS TO BARRIER AND PLANTERS REVISIONS TO BARRIER AND PLANTERS T = T
A PER BUILDING PERMIT COMMENT A PER BUILDING PERMIT COMMENT B SOD (TEXAS HYBRID) — a3
L g o= ‘ MR n|8E
3037 3029 3025 ‘ ‘ ‘
20 ™ ™ 3(3) CABG 3017 3013 3008 SOSOSOSE COBBLE MULCH N|w s
A2 2R | L2Ae 1//2;22; Eg gﬂﬁ 2/1@3;11 2/1\/;::11 2/1\/;::11 |8 %
. o ' : | Lo | L2 TR
3 METAL FENCE, "I'YP 5) KO VA BRICK PAVING — =
~ ij NS Vda %\ O 1 \ g;/ \‘ O B /fg ) /C*RQ{T/ i‘:v o\ N *7\2:“‘ —~ *‘\27
s e —(6) KO MA\( /\? \/ <{)< =—a\ o ed <”\/\Vf’\/ —
O s S ) CRJT 2 JFOH PLANTER TYP TABLES (SEE SHEET 10) APPLICANT
—]\ /s -0k , _\ BMC INVESTMENTS
— = SR LT ST N e I — BENCH (SEE SHEET 9) 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
NG PSS e %(7)% DENVER, CO 80206
A T PO O LITTER RECEPTACLE (SEE SHEET 10)
Y Y oy Y Y s =@ Rm BIKE RACK (SEE SHEET 9
e e ]\ - o
s e : =@
[ _ wle oleCesleCeCo\ly p e
P @ CABG T === — PLANTERS (SEE SHEET 10)
17A6-111 17A6-111 7 \_(4) HE ST \ JKOMA (2
= =(3) CABG 3035 @ CRIT 4y cRIT— 3027 3023
/ U\ M KOMA— - : : 0 "~ (5) KO MA e | s —_——— PROPERTY LINE
W@Hﬂ%\/\/\ - - 1/ A5-230 21 A5-111 it ) | L2rmsn
7\ L __/\/Wﬁ/ N __M_— ~_M_ 1
Y (H© STREET LIGHT (REFER TO PHOTOMETRICS) NOT FOR
SOUTH AMENITY DECK LANDSCAPE PLAN CENTRAL AMENITY DECK LANDSCAPE PLAN CONSTRUCTION

é REVISIONS TO BARRIER AND PLANTERS
PER BUILDING PERMIT COMMENT

I~ Ay i dhd @ (I e
2A.0 ADA \J]» ‘ 3003 Tﬂ / 3005 N
2/ A5-210 1A5 (18) CABG DATE:
I AC 40N |
(3) CABG /7-(”) HE ST 41AST 1(12) HE ST 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
-§10) KO MA ' /—ﬂ(3) CABG Il 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
LIPS v, O, Ve o Voo Co Voo UeoUoCeoCeoUeo Vel D Al 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
( g = T YOO T OO TSN OO Sy 4b
= Seant v @ g egs -, S 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
R | @y E@j o PLANTER TYP N | 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
X : TABLE TYP — ~ B 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
2L - 8 el s Mg s cico Rieocoes Muasoygy 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
S; ﬁﬁ /;JB e 3 METAL FENCE, TYP g5 2 égﬁ\ ? *E s . 108/23 - MINO 0
—{ _ N )T IT GG
g = O BEER 0\ (Q) CRITENA= () KOMAT ) 7 )0 oot o
\(){Q{X A i N A N A L o~ R /S S0 = LY NU\)\ /ﬂ(@ LYLNUQ\//QQ\//}Q\//QQ\//\( .
3 Ol 0lw 0w 0w OleSle 0w 0w @) Sle 0w = (B)KOMA™ 0 0 T ool ol ol )
— = y E—— —— — —— ——
(3)HE ST/ CABG
(5) KO MAJ 15 vE ST
3019 (3) CABG 1| (5) KO MA 3011 l 3007
N 2C.0 1A.3 1A.3 1A.3
1/ A5-230 2/ A5-111 2/ A5-111 2/ A5-111 SHEET TITLE:
ﬂ\kw// N L ANDSCAPE
0 10 20 ENLARGEMENTS

NORTH

8

NORTH SCALE 1" =10'




XX
XX

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

@ PLACE MINIMUM 1/2" PVC PIPE AROUND GROMMETED NYLON STRAPS
EACH WIRE, EXPOSED WIRE SHALL BE

MAXIMUM 2" EACH SIDE @ GALVANIZED WIRE, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE

CABLE,TWIST WIRE ONLY TO KEEP
@ 6'-0"UNTREATED WOOQOD POST, MINIMUM FROM SLIPPING
1.5" DIAMETER, ALL SHALL BE DRIVEN

OUTSIDE ROOTBALL AND IN 4-6" HIGH WATER SAUCER IN NON-TURF

, 5 WA UNDISTURBED SOIL AREAS
N
e 2 (3) TREE WRAP TO BE INSTALLED ONLY (i) BACKFILL WITH BLEND OF EXISTING
~ F FROM OCTOBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30, SOIL AND A MAXIMUM 20%, BY VOLUME,

PRUNING NOTES: @\% B &N W DECIDUOUS ONLY, WRAP FROM BASE ORGANIC MATERIAL, WATER
1. ALL PRUNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A300 STANDARDS. - ‘ OF TRUNK TO BOTTOM LIMB THOROUGHLY WHEN BACKFILLING
2. DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS, @\:l . .

CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AND BROKEN BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND (4) PLANT TREE SO THAT TOP MOST (12) 2-0" STEEL T-POST, ALL SHALL BE

LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE PRUNED. HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE TERMINAL N 8 MAJOR ROOT IS 1"-2" ABOVE FINISHED DRIVEN BELOW GRADE AND OUTSIDE

BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN. @—/ {) GRADE ROOTBALL IN UNDISTURBED SOIL
STAKING NOTES: 9
1. STAKE TREES PER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, THEN REMOVE AT END OF FIRST GROWING () 2-0" RADIUS MULCH RING, VENTERED () it db e

SEASON. 0 TULOH N o AT WITE TatE TRO SETTLE SOIL WITH WATER TO FILL ALL

a. 1-1/2" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 1 STAKE ON SIDE OF PREVAILING WIND (GENERALLY N.W. I > MH@EQ gSEDTé%TEg\Q;EJgEEsE I(F;ILDJNO*; AR POCKETS

SIDE). ( : —
" i D\ s MULCH
" PREVALING WIND SIDE AND 160+ FROM THAT DB TR T e\ (DPLACE RooT BALL ON UNDISTLRGED
: = N o : SOIL TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT

c. 3" CALIPER SIZE AND LARGER - 3 STAKES PER DIAGRAM. W B \\\// s H<\>/ /—® O, L'Q)LSELOPE ON SIDES OF PLANTING
2. WIRE OR CABLE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GAUGE, TIGHTEN WIRE OR CABLE ONLY ENOUGH TO T *i‘ V. iSisi =T

KEEP FROM SLIPPING. ALLOW FOR SOMI':_' TRUNK MOVEMENT. NYLON STRAPS SHALL BE @/ - imu — =TT @ @ ROPES AT TOP OF ROOTBALL SHALL BE

LONG ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE 1-1/2" OF GROWTH AND BUFFER ALL BRANCHES b 2X L CUT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP.

FROM WIRE. ROOT BALL DIAMETER

NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL SHALL
BE TOTALLY REMOVED

@ TREE PLANTING DETAIL

@ SET SHRUB ROOT-BALL 1"
HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE

(2) FINISH GRADE (TOP OF
MULCH)

@ SPECIFIED MULCH, REFER TO

NOTES
3 | N
RRZ - 5 (®) TILL IN SPECIFIED SOIL
/\\\///\\\/// X o 1X CONTAINER AMENDMENT TO A DEPTH OF
0, RO HEIGHT 8" IN BED
C f///// = \ (5) BACKFILLED AMENDED SOIL
o o CONTAINER (8) UNDISTURBED SOIL
/
WIDTH 7

NOTE:

1. BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOT-BALLS WILL BE REJECTED.

2. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE THE SHRUB OR ROOT-BALL WHEN REMOVING IT
FROM ITS CONTAINER.

3. ALL JUNIPERS SHOULD BE PLANTED SO THE TOP OF THE ROOT-BALL OCCURS ABOVE THE
FINISH GRADE OF THE MULCH LAYER.

4. DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AND AS HIGH AS THE CONTAINER.

5. PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED WOOQOD PRIOR TO PLANTING, DO NOT PRUNE MORE THAN 20%

OF LIMBS.
5 SHRUB PLANTING
SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"
LANDSCAPE FORMS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PRODUCT: LOOP BIKE RACK

COLOR: DESIGNER PALLATE
ARCHITECTURAL SERIES -
NUTMEG

NOTE: LOOP MUST BE EMBEDDED
AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

@ BIKE RACK
NTS

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

@ SPECIFIED MULCH, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L-XXX

@ AMENDED PLANTING BED
TILLED TO A DEPTH OF 6"

(3) CENTER OF PLANT

- ON CENTER SPACING

SECTION

e

PLAN PLAN ON CURVE

NOTES:
1. WHEN PLANTED ON A CURVE, ORIENT ROWS TO FOLLOW THE LONG AXIS OF AREAS WHERE
PLANTS ARE MASSED.

SCALE: 1" =1"-0"

@ PERENNIAL PLANT LAYOUT

LANDSCAPE FORMS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PRODUCT: BACKED 72"
SCARBOROUGH BENCH

COLOR: BLACK
SURFACE MOUNT

NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

BENCH

JJ)IJ
NORRIS DESIGN

Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding

1101 Bannock Street
Denver, Colorado 80204
P 303.892.1166
www.norris-design.com

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

SHEET TITLE:

LANDSCAPE
DETAILS

9
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ANOVA OR APPROVED LANDSCAPE FORMS OR ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR

EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL JJ)JIJ
PRODUCT: EXPOSITION PRODUCT: SCARBOROUGH PRODUCT: 36" CUBE RIMMED N(_)RRIS DESIGN
TABLE WITH 2 CONTOUR LITTER, TOP OPENING, SQUARE - = ALUMINUM PLANTER #PLAC3636A Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
SEATS BAR, WITHOUT LOCK — e EEEEEE—— .
— S COLOR: TEXTURED SANDSTONE
ACCESSIBLE MODEL TO BE COLOR: BLACK B~ 1101 Bannock Street
EXPOSITION ADA TABLE WITH SURFACE MOUNT Denver, Colorado 80204
4 CONTOUR SEATS SURFACE MOUNT | P 303.892.1166
| NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER www.noris-design.com
COLOR: TEXTURED NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
CHARCOAL MANUFACTURERS | SPECIFICATIONS
SURFACE MOUNT SPECIFICATIONS |
NOTE: INSTALL PER |
MANUFACTURERS | >—
SPECIFICATIONS. ADA : |
VERSION AVAILABLE WHERE | —
NEEDED. | E
| <L
L
J
@ NTS @ NTS @ Nts <C
ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR APPROVED (1) 2" x 2" FENCE FRAME ;
EQUAL O I I I
1 @ Tn v I \
Inx 1" PICKETS, 4' 0.C.
PRODUCT: 24"H X 36"W X 72"L ® 272 —
RECTANGULAR RIMMED ALUMINUM on 4" <{
SLANTER [ Y A, (3) TOP OF FENCE TO BE LEVEL
[ A /
COLOR: BROWN b (4) 2'X 2" POSTS, 8' 0.C. MAX. <
' EMBED MOUNT, GROUT SOLID 7))
SURFACE MOUNT WITH NON-METALLIC, Z L
NON-SHRINK GROUT <>E
NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER O >
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS % @ (5) FINISH GRADE = <
™ - o
MPN#: PLART242046A (6) CONCRETE WALL, REFER TO — | = 3
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS N 8 o
N|w S
—=|Ss
= / / ~— &
o~ / . 4 - I | AN S
Z A<7 g } pal < AA A g 4 i — ) i} U , 5 :!_/L @ o2
i o . A A E 4 4 s ) a0 C ‘a4 o s - T @
@ R | SRR q q e e L e q APPLICANT
/f« . - - et s e ’ e / BMC INVESTMENTS
205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206
8'-0" MAX.
@ NTS @ ~ ‘ l A ) v - |
(7) SIDEWALK - SEE HARDSCAPE . o (1) 5X5 LANDINGS WITH 2% MAX. (1) 1"X1" MINIMUM TOP METAL RAIL
% \ PLAN 7 10 WIDTH VARIES 10 ﬂ‘ CROSS SLOPE (TYP) ALL (3 34 MINIHUM SQUARE WETAL
Ne2 , RAMPS "
Sl © FiNISHED GRAE N J (2) 1" TUBE RAILS AND POST PICKET, 47 ON CENTER
‘\ 7 "
Ol ‘\k&‘ (©) AMENDED PLANTING SO { R E— (3) 1 1/2" TUBE CAP PARALLEL 2 VARIES 2 () 2 MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
PR Sl A e 7 7 POST
g N 50 -.:..‘\ :‘;%E'“ . (¥) UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE WITH GROUND SURFACE / NOT FOR
O 3 2 % ‘ IS = T=CI
L0 \'-f" P (5) ROOT BARRIER - MODEL: UB 18-2 (#) SECURE WITH FLANGE AND () REFER TO ARCHITECTURE FOR CONSTRUCTION
73 CONNECTION TO SLAB
\ MANUFACTURED BY DEEPROOT 21" BOLTS WITH LEAD ANCHORS
OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOLLOW
ALL MANUFACTURERS 2-3" MAX (5) AMENDED TOPSOIL 3.0"
RECOMMENDATIONS 13
FOR INSTALLATION.  /
m /—@ DATE:
(§) ADJACENT UTILITIES - SEE CIVIL | @
PLAN N | '[r 8/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
\/ (2) » i == NS == @ 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
I NOTES: / J 41/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
‘ "":, i 1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTES: 2" MINIMUM 1)2/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
e s COMPACTING TRENCH AFTER 1. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 5X5 TURNING RADIUS AREA FOR TURNS 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
//\\i//i///\\i// &/\\béi/\ INSTALLING BARRIER. OF 45 OR MORE. THESE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% NOTES: 5/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
OO AN AE S RN AN AN AN " NUIEO.
m 1 | 5 i N m M 2. BARRIER TO BE LOCATED ALONG 2 AOLL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR PATH OF 3'-0" WIDE WITH A MAX. . NORRIS DESIGN HAS PROVIDED THIS DETAIL FOR REFERENCE PURPOSE, THIS DETALL 2/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
A== /=" oH coDTON ExeT 3 ifLi\%%SIESSg:_E;?_FI;EI§OUTES WITH LESS THAN A 5% SLOPE (1:20) DO NOT REQUIRE HANDRAILS HAS NOT BEEN ENGINEERED.
N SUCH CONDITION EXIST. . A : .
===l 3. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR 4. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES WITH SLOPES BETWEEN 5% (1:20) AND 8.33% SLOPE (1:12) 2 ngv'\g‘;TREgg*ALTSFFlﬁEEENC'NG SHALL BE ALUMINUM. ALL METAL SHALL BE A BLACK
== =T LOCATION. REQUIRE HANDRAILS, '

5 ALL WELDS TO BE GROUNDED SMOOTH. 3. ALL FENCE PANELS SHALL BE SET LEVEL

ALL METAL TO BE PAINTED, COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

6.
@ HANDRAIL AT RAMP @ 3' METAL FENCE

SCALE: NTS SCALE: 1" =1"-0" SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"

/\_/\_/\/\_/\/\/\_/\_/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\_/ SHEET TITLE:
REVISIONS TO BARRIER AND PLANTERS |

A PER BUILDING PERMIT COMMENT LANDSCAPE
DETAILS

@ ROOT BARRIER
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BUILDING KEY PLAN
E COLFAX AVE. ‘) ) ‘) ‘)
) NORRIS DESIGN
Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
A
1101 Bannock Street
ALLEY Denver, Colorado
a 80204
b P 303.892.1166
= ] www.norris-design.com
i
TO HIGH PARAPET g}
176'- 11" >
5 | [14 | 4f18 121 ]3] 14 | 5 14 || 6 12 |10 [ 14| |12 4 |12 10 14| 4 |5 14 || 6 12 [[10 | [14 || 12 6 12 14 4 |12 10 14 | 4 5 14 || 6 12 |13 ] |14 || 12 5 | 14 5|3 |7 |15 4 || s ||o |7 ||o =
TO LOW PARAPET <
721" B
TO ROOF d} J L t 5
— — i L i SN S 169' - 6" 14th ST—
AR S T R o = LEVEL 6 TOP
- bl b o b ] . : : Lo e : b e =, | LEVEL 6 TOS
q B —r fﬁ‘ m H ﬂ ] {% u 7 HH G S s 1T 1 BRICK - RUNNING - SUMMIT - SMOOTH, MODULAR - COLOR:
— \ G ) pEew R S o & =
Lt I B J L 1 ; ; i T o Dy LEVEL 5 TOP BLACK DIAMOND
: S [T [T ] AR T — 1 e — N men A NI 2 BRICK- SOLDIER - SUMMIT - SMOOTH, MODULAR - COLOR: >
- 5 = > > B : i £ e o o - ) 156'- 4 1/2" BLACK DIAMOND
= i @ Q ] N HD W HH e . u o St LEVEL 5 TOS 3 BRICK - DECORATIVE - SUMMIT - SMOOTH, MODULAR - COLOR: —J
. ] I T ~] I e C ] ] : &ZJ e L 2 % LEVEL 4 TOP 4 STUCCO - SMOOTH - COLOR 1 2
- I i e i Bl - - . B SR s A e T ey d} 5 WOODTONE PANEL - ASPYRE ARTISAN V-GROOVE SIDING - <
. I TR 2O i
- } J 1 1 1 o e - g .:-) = LEVEL 4 TOS 6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL - SMOOTH, COLOR 4
B | . ‘ - - E— (] — A (S e SN S e 2 &3 136'-7 3/4" 7 STONE - STACKED - COLOR: ELDORADO STONE MARQUEE 24 - —
- : o : e C B e ~ ©h SANDERLING
= I & LEVEL 3 TOP I
U [“} D HH HH Ej [ 1 15} i 35 -1 8 FIBER CEMENT BOARD TRIM, FASCIA, AND EAVES - COLOR:
| , | _ nn ) ! i _,_ iy Y BERRIDGE, DARK BRONZE D
B e L . N - L S - J B LEVEL3TOC 9 METAL AWNING & HANDRAILS - COLOR: BERRIDGE, DARK E
T I T o 1T IEII " EEEI TP I I 126'- 0" BRONZE
B - B B e I = LEVEL 2 TOP 10 CONCRETE BLOCK - ASHLAR PATTERN - BASALITE GROUND >
RN TS F o T (U AT P PO B ! = g 122 -8" FACE - COLOR: TBD
- e e L E NI LEVEL 2TOC 11 METAL GUARDRIL, COLOR 5 <
— e SN ES e IR, M AN S P SR — =l 12 METAL GARAGE SCREEN - MCNICHOLS WIRE MESH TECHNA
T Lo Lo L e L DL DL G DT LD T T I T S 116'- 0" 3150
e S 2 LEVEL 1 TOP 13 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR L]
\ EREEEE SRS e E T sz IR 113'-2" 14 VINYL WINDOW W/ TRIM COLOR 4 —
**************************************************** B st e e e o T Vil SO e e o o D / e T = Z MID LEVEL TOC 15 GLASS DOOR (
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - S B 103'- 9" 18  GAS/ELECTRIC/TELECOM EQUIPMENT, PAINT TO MATCH
AVG. BASE PLANE ELEV: 5391.76' — ADJACENT ELEVATION (D
LEVEL 170C d} 21 STOREFRONT
100'-0 23 RTU ) "
ELEVATION NOTES prd <>E
O x
1. SLAB STEPS SHOWN FOR GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY. E E o
REFER TO CIVIL FOR ACTUAL FINISH FLOOR ELEV'S. 4 g
O =z
2. ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT IS NOT PERMITTED ON SLOPED ROOFS. ALL (D O 9o
OTHER ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED TO ITS FULL o}
HEIGHT. N w o
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LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC

SCALE: 1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.

VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.
SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.

SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
STANDARDS
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